SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Pursuant to Rule 1:17A-1, it is ORDERED that **Assignment Judge Karen M. Cassidy**, presently serving as Acting Chair of the Supreme Court Advisory Committee on Outside Activities of Judiciary Employees ("Advisory Committee"), effective immediately is designated as Advisory Committee Chair for the remainder of the current one-year term (through December 31, 2020); and

It is FURTHER ORDERED that **Assignment Judge Benjamin C. Telsey** effective immediately is designated as Advisory Committee Vice-Chair for the remainder of the current one-year term (through December 31, 2020); and

It is FURTHER ORDERED that **Assignment Judge Thomas C. Miller** effective immediately is appointed as a member of the Advisory Committee to complete the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending December 31, 2020 and for a full two-year term beginning January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022.

For the Court,

Chief Justice

Dated: September 9, 2020